

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1516, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

To Allocate \$1,000,000.00 of District 7 Category 1M SPLOST Funding for the Bermuda Rd. and Stewart Mill

Rd. Roundabout Project

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To allocate \$1,000,000.00 from District 7 Category 1M SPLOST- Commissioner District Transportation Projects Funds to complete the Bermuda Rd. at Stewart Mill Rd. Roundabout Project.

NEED/IMPACT:

A roundabout will improve safety at the unsignalized Bermuda Rd. at Stewart Mill Rd. intersection.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$1,000,000.00 from the District 7 Category 1M SPLOST funds.

RECOMMENDATION:

To allocate \$1,000,000.00 from District 7 Category 1M SPLOST- Commissioner District Transportation Projects Funds to complete the Bermuda Rd. at Stewart Mill Rd. Roundabout Project.